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Identification Size Part number
Drawing 

(dimensions in mm)

Han A® , 
Flange gasket

03 A
10 A
16 A
32 A

09 20 000 9991
09 20 000 9992
09 20 000 9993
09 20 000 9994

Han® B , 
Flange gasket

06 B
10 B
16 B
24 B

09 30 000 9991
09 30 000 9992
09 30 000 9993
09 30 000 9994

Han® B , 
Flange gasket, 
Self-retaining

 

06 B
10 B
16 B
24 B

09 30 000 9801
09 30 000 9802
09 30 000 9803
09 30 000 9804

Flange gasket

 

03 HPR
48 HPR
Han-Drive®

Modular Compact

09 40 000 9980
09 30 000 9996
09 30 000 9903
09 14 000 9940

Han A® , 
Flange gasket, 
FPM

03 A 09 37 000 9912

Han® B , 
Flange gasket, 
FPM

06 B
10 B
16 B
24 B

09 37 000 9946
09 37 000 9947
09 37 000 9948
09 37 000 9949

Accesso-
ries

Seals

Technical characteristics
Material (seal) NBR, FPM

Technical characteristics
Colour (seal) Black
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https://b2b.harting.com/ebusiness/en/09300009804
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