



Technical characteristics

Material (seal) NBR, FPM

Technical characteristics

Colour (seal) Black

Identification	Size	Part number	Drawing (dimensions in mm)
----------------	------	-------------	----------------------------

Han A[®],
Flange gasket



03 A	09 20 000 9991
10 A	09 20 000 9992
16 A	09 20 000 9993
32 A	09 20 000 9994

Han[®] B,
Flange gasket



06 B	09 30 000 9991
10 B	09 30 000 9992
16 B	09 30 000 9993
24 B	09 30 000 9994

Han[®] B,
Flange gasket,
Self-retaining



06 B	09 30 000 9801
10 B	09 30 000 9802
16 B	09 30 000 9803
24 B	09 30 000 9804

Flange gasket



03 HPR	09 40 000 9980
48 HPR	09 30 000 9996
Han-Drive [®]	09 30 000 9903
Modular Compact	09 14 000 9940

Han A[®],
Flange gasket,
FPM

03 A	09 37 000 9912
------	----------------

Han[®] B,
Flange gasket,
FPM

06 B	09 37 000 9946
10 B	09 37 000 9947
16 B	09 37 000 9948
24 B	09 37 000 9949